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Ticketless Travelling in TraiDs

49. Shri G. Mahanty: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of wide-spread tiokoLess travel in Mayurbhanj Light Railways (S.E.R);
and

(b) if so, what steps they are taking to check this corruption?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan):
(a) Checks do not show that there is particularly wide-spread ticketless travel over this section.

(b) Normal Bcket checking arrangements continue to be in force.

Man-Handling of Railway Employees

50. Shri Marandi: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that some ticket collectors and rail way guards were man-handled and beaten by gangsters in Eastern and Northern Railways during 1st September, 1962 to 31st Janua~, 1963; and

(b) if so, the steps taken to protect the railway employees?

The Deputy Minister in the MInistry of Railways (Shri Shalmawaz Khan): (a) Yes Sir.

(b) The maintenance of law and order and prevention of crime in trains and railway premises is the responsibility of the State Governments.

State Governments concerned have been moved from time to time to ensure effective action against such law~breakers.

/

12 hrs.

RE: INCIDENT DURING PRESI-
DENT'S ADDRESS

Mr. Speaker: In deference to the wishes of the House ye;;terday, I had sent a letter to the President, expressing regret over the incident that took place during his Address. I have received the following reply:-

''Thank you for your letter of date. I appreciate the feeling of the House on the unfortunate incident this morning."

12.03 hrs.

CALLING ATIENTION TO MATl'ER
OF URGENT PUBLIC IMPORTAN-
CE.

ACCIDENT IN JAMUNA COLLIERY
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The Miuister Of Mines and Fuel (Shri K. D. Malavlya): I regret to inform the House that on the morning of Friday the 15th February, there was a serious accident in one of the n~ collierie. of the National CDlIl
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DevelQpment Corporation in Madhya Pradesh, namely, Jamuna Colliery, The accident occurred during the driving cf the incline in the said mine and it is reported to have been due to side fall on account of hidden cracks in the side, Six persons died in the accident including the Mine Manager, Mining Sirdar, the Contractor and \::'r-'e other workers who were working at this incline. Further details about the accident are yet to be
:received, 1', me~sage of condolence has been seN to the bereaved families and the N.C.D.C. has been directed to pay ad hoc compensation to the families immediately, pending the finalisation o! the usual compensation.
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Urgent Public Importance
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Mr. Speaker: It is too general a question.

12.06 brs.

RE: MOTION FOR ADJOURNMENT
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12.07 hrs.

PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

ANNUAL REPoRTS OF TRAVANCORE MINERALS LrMrrED AND bmIAN RARE
EARTHs LrMrrED.
The ParliameJltlUy Secretary to the

JliDister of Exterua] Malrs (Shri

S. C. Jamir): Sir, on behalf of 8hri J'!waharlal Nehru, I beg to lay on the Table a copy each of the following Reports under sub-section (1) of section 619A of the Companies Act,
1956:-

(i) Annual Report of the Travancore Minerals Limited,
Quilon, for the year 1961-62
along with the Audited Accounts and the comments of the Comptroller and Auditor General thereon.
[Placed in Library. See No.
LT-786/53.]

(li) Annual Report of the Indian Rare Earths Limited,
Bombay, for the year 1961-62
along with the Audited Accounts and the comments of the Comptroller and Auditor General thereon.
[Placed in Library. See No.
LT-787/63.]

NOTIFICATIONS UNDER MOTOR VI!:HICLES
ACT AND MERCHANT SHIPPING
ACT, ETC.

The Minister of Shipping in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahatlor): Sir, I beg-

(i) to re-lay on the Table a copy of Notification No. F. 12/46/
60-Transport published in Delhi Gazette dated the 27th September, 1962, making certain further amendment to the Delhi Motor Vehicles Rules, 1940, under sub-sectfon
(3) of section 133 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1939.
[Placed in Library. See No.
LT-751/63.J

(ii) to lay on ~e Table-

(a) a copy each of the following Notifications under sub-section (3) of section

